REQUISITION NO. RQ12524



CONTRACT

FOR

Providing Professional Medical, Psychiatric, Dental, Pharmacist, and Pharmacy Technicians for the Sheriff's Department/ Inmate Services Division

TIME DEDICE.	4.0000 (1	
TIME PERIOD: January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2011		
CONTRACTOR:	Midwest Medical Staffing, Inc.	
FEDERAL ID -	34-1817434	
ADDRESS:	5621 Broadview Road	
	Parma, Ohio 44134	
CONTRACT PRICE:	\$1,819,480.00	

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO.

CE0900289-02

INDEX CODE
OBJECT CODE
USER CODE
GRANT/DETAIL
PROJECT/DETAIL

SH350504 0278

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

With

Midwest Medical Staffing, Inc.

FOR

Providing Professional Medical, Psychiatric, Dental, Pharmacist, and Pharmacy Technicians for the Sheriff's Department/ Inmate Services Division.

Time Period: January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2011

Contact Person: Christine Dubber Telephone: 216-443-6006

I hereby certify that the money required for the County's proportion of this Contract in the sum of **\$1,819,480.00** is in the Treasury to the credit of the fund from which it is to be drawn, or has been levied and placed on the duplicate, and in process of collection and not appropriated for any other purpose.

County Auditor By Deputy County Auditor

I hereby approve of the legal form and correctness of the within contract.

County Prosecutor William D. Mason by Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

Date Approved 1/25/2011

Contract Amendment

This Amendment, made and entered into this 13th day of December, 2010 by and between the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (the "County"), and Midwest Medical Staffing, Inc., a corporation, with principal offices located at 5621 Broadview Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134 (the "provider"), incorporates the following into County Resolution NO. 0850118, CE0900289-01 to provide Professional Medical, Psychiatric, Dental, and Pharmaceutical services to the inmate population at the County Correctional Center of Cuyahoga county, Ohio for the period of January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2010.

- 1) Change in Scope of Services
 Exercising the option to extend the contract by one additional year for the period January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011.
- 2) Approximate Cost Not -to- Exceed \$1,819,480.00

All remaining terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in effect.

X	darlen mª Honear	12/14/0010
71	For Midwest Medical Staffing, Inc.	
Count	ry of Cuyahoga, Ohio	
By:		
	Edward FitzGerald, County Executive	